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LOT AREA  20,952 SF

GREEN & SIDE WALK
AREA 8,148 SF [0.15]

TOTAL WS    18,266 SF
ROOF AREA 2,686 SF 

PAVED AREA 6,082 SF

WS-1 3,131 SF
WS-2 1,868 SF
WS-3    935 SF
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SHED
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NOTES:
a)THE CONTRACTOR OR REPRESENTATIVE SHALL HAVE A RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT IN 
HAND PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK WITHIN THE TOWN'S RIGHT-OF-WAY.

b)THE SITE SHALL BE RESTORED TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS OR BETTER.

c)ALL 6-INCH DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH SLOPES BETWEEN 0.01 (1%) 
AND 0.005 (1/2%).

d)IF RELOCATION OF ANY WATER & SEWER UTILITIES ARE NECESSARY, ALL 
MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION DETAILS SHALL BE AS PRESCRIBED BY THE WATER 
AND SEWER DIVISION'S FIELD PERSONNEL.

e)IF RELOCATION OF ANY DRAINAGE PIPE IS REQUIRED, ADS PIPE SHALL BE USED 
FOR THE REPLACEMENT, WITH FERNCO COUPLINGS TO JOIN PIPE SECTIONS.

f)ALL WORK WITHIN THE TOWN'S RIGHT-OF-WAY MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOVEMBER 
15TH, INCLUDING ALL ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION ACTIVITIES. 

g)A MINIMUM OF 5' SEPARATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN LEACHING FILED 
AND THE PROPERTY LINE.

h)A MINIMUM 10FT DISTANCE MUST BE MAINTAINED FOR THE DRYWELLS FROM THE 
FOUNDATION WALLS.

i)PROVIDE 12" OF MINIMUM COVER FOR ALL LEACHING FIELDS & UTILITY PIPES.

j)DIGSAFE MUST BE INFORMED BEFORE COMMENCING ANY EXCAVATION. 

"APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD"

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________
"PLAN COMPLIES WITH DESIGN STANDARDS 
AND LOCATION REQUIREMENTS OF 
PLANNING BOARD" AND "BOARD OF 
CONSERVATION"

PROPOSED PAVING 1 1/2" WEARING 
COURSE, 2" BASE COURSE, 9" GRAVEL 
SUBBASE OVER COMPACTED 95% VIRGIN 
GROUND.

VIRGIN GROUND

GRAVEL BASE COURSE

SUB BASE ASPHALT

WEARING COURSE ASPHALT

SECTION THROUGH PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT

ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES ARE TO BE REMOVED

DEEP HOLE TEST # 9418   ---ELEVATION 181.5'        SEPTEMBER 4, 18

GROUND WATER DEPTH DESCRIPTION

Y   /     N 0 - 3" A / ASPHALT PAVING

Y   /     N 3 - 12" B / GRAVEL ( FILL)

Y     /     N 12"  - 96" C -   5YR 4/1  - SILTY SAND

SEASONAL HIGH WATERTABLE ESTABLISHED AT 120" - 171.5' ELEVATION

NAME OF SOIL EVALUATOR - KANAYO LALA ( SE 1305)

NO REDOX FOUND

2 3D RETAINING WALL SECTION
3/16" = 1'-0"3 SECTION I THROUGH CONCRETE PAD

COMPACTED 95%

THERE IS NO GAS 
SERVICE TO THE 
EXISTING HOME.

N
IN

E 
IN

C
H

ES

DISCONNECT EXISTING 
OVERHEAED ELECTRIC, 
TELEPHONE AND 
CABLE SERVICES FROM 
THE HOUSE AND POLE 
PERMANANTLY.

FRONT SWING DOORS NOT SHOWN

18" HIGH GUARD RAIL 
ATTACHED TO CONCRETE 
WALL SHOWN ON SHEET 
C4

1          REVISED NOTES AS PER PEER REVIEW    5-26-19
No. Description Date

DOWNTOWN OVERLAY DISTRICT

MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

USE GROUP - R2; 

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - 5B
WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS
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1" = 20'-0"1 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

TABLE OF ZONING DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS - DOWNTOWN OVERLAY DISTRICT

SETBACKS REQUIRED       - PROPOSED        -      WAIVER REQUESTED           EXISTING

FRONT  - 0FT 8'-4"/33'-8"           YES 19'
SIDES  - 0'/15FT(RESIDENCE) 8'-6" / 39'-10" YES 9'/68'
REAR  - 0FT 13'-7"/34'-7" YES 88'
PARKING SETBACKS
FRONT-20FT 7'-0" YES 40'
SIDE  -10FT / 15FT 10' YES 5'/26'
REAR -10FT 34'-6" YES 37
GRADIENT- .75% TO 5% 4% NONE 3%
SPACE 8'X18.' 34 SPACES 8'X18' YES
ACCESS ISLE 24' 18' YES 19'

DENSITY - 800SF/UNIT 800 SF/UNIT YES (BY SPECIAL PERMIT 9.4.5) 1 HOME

LANDSCAPE STRIP-5'WIDE NONE AT S & W SIDE   YES 5'/26'
MIN 2 TREES/10 SPACES 13 TREES NONE SEVERAL

ACCESSIBLE SPACES 4% 2 SPACES NONE NONE
NO OF SPACES 36 34 SPACES NONE 11 SPACES

LOT COVERAGE (IMPERVIOUS AREAS)90% 86% NONE 45%

HEIGHT OF THE BUILDING 45'-0" 45' NONE 18'

180

174

W

G

E+T

S

#17-20 EUCLID AVE
#42 NASON ST

#44 NASON ST

#60 NASON ST

#2 BROOK ST

#48 SUMMER ST

DOWNTOWN OVERLAY 
DISTRICT

RESIDENCE  ZONE

FOR MERGING INTO STREET TRAFFIC:
SIGHT DISTANCE - 250FT
(5 SECOND DISTANCE @ 35MPH)

# OF TRIPS OUT 24 (7 AM TO 9AM)
#OF TRIPS IN     24 (5 PM TO 7PM)

TRAFFIC CAPACITY 1800 VEHICLES / HR AT THE 
STREET

WATER CONSUMPTION AS PER CMR15 TITLE 5 

20 UNITS AT 1 & 2 BEDROOMS =30 @ 110 GPD 
PER BEDROOM - 3300 GPD
PEAK FLOW -  3.2 TIMES =5280 GPD=22GPM FOR 
4 HOUR PERIOD
PUMP "ZOELLER- D264- 230V-4.7A-0.4HP" 20GPM 
AT 15FT HEAD.

THIS SITE DOES NOT HAVE 100 YEAR FLOOD 
PLAIN

"APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD"

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________
"PLAN COMPLIES WITH DESIGN STANDARDS 
AND LOCATION REQUIREMENTS OF 
PLANNING BOARD" AND "BOARD OF 
CONSERVATION"

PROPOSED CONTOURS

EXISTING CONTOURS

PROPERTY LINE

LIMIT OF WORK/EROSION CONTROL

SEWER LINE

WATER LINE

GAS LINE

U/G ELECTRIC+TEL LINE

NO FIRE HYDRANT WITHIN 500 FT FROM ALL PROPERTY LINES

GRAPHIC LEGEND

PARCEL ID  014.0-0000-0074.0

PARKING 34 SPACES
7 OUTSIDE
27 INSIDE

24 UNITS 

LOT AREA  20,952 SF
ROOF AREA 7,200 SF
OUTSIDE PARKING 6,285 SF
ROOF of SIDEWALK 714 SF

GREEN AREA 6,440 SF [0.24]
SIDE WALK AREA 1,194 SF 

BUILDING GROSS AREA (2.5 FLOORS) 18,000 SF
BUILDING HEIGHT - FRONT 40'+/- FEET
BUILDING HEIGHT - REAR 49'+/- FEET
BUILDING HEIGHT - ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE 44.5'+/- FEET

HANDICAP 1/25  2 SPACES

# OF UNITS @ 800/SF LOT AREA  22.5
# OF UNITS @ 1500/SF LOT AREA  12
PROPOSED UNITS  24

# OF PARKING SPACES REQD @ 1 1/2 /UNIT  36 SPACES

FAR 0.86

NORTH

.173'-0"

GIS LOCUS MAP APROXIMATE SCALE 1"=200

HANDICAP SIGNS

RETAINING WALL SECTION

2 3D RETAINING WALL DETAIL

1" = 1'-0"3 RETAINING WALL SECTION
1" = 1'-0"4 TOP VIEW RETAINING WALL

7

7.
0

TOW 2FT ABOVE GRADE 
(NOT TO SCALE)

GRADE VARIES  181' TO 183'

ADEQUATE FOR 
5MPH FOR HSS40 
TRUCK IMPACT

DOWN TOWN OVERLAY DISTRICT

.7
'-0

"
.2

'-0
"

STOP SIGN

HANDICAP RAMP FROM DRIVEWAY
WITH YELOW COLORED WARNING PANEL
SEE DETAILS SHEET C3 FOR THE DIMENSIONS
FOR THE STANDARD RAMP LAYOUT

STOP LINE AND DIVIDED LINE SHOULD 
CONFIRM ON THE STANDARDS IN THE 
MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL 
DEVICES
12" WIDE STOP WHITE COLOR LINE AND 4" 
WIDE YELLOW 2 LINES 25 FT LONG

.200'-0" +/-

NORTH

NORTH

NORTH

ALL SIGNS SHOULD MEET  MUTCD STANDARDS

1          REVISED NOTES AS PER PEER REVIEW    5-26-19

SIGN SUMMARY:

1. HC PARKING SIGN
2. HC VAN PARKING SIGN
3. STOP SIGN AT EXIT.

TOTAL THREE SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED.

ALL SIGNS TO HAVE A 8" DIA. 4' DEEP CONCRETE
PIER FOUNDATION WITH SIGN POST CAST IN THE
FOUNDATION WITH ANTI ROTATION ANCHOR.

8" VC-1928
SEWER

No. Description Date

2" DIA PVC WEEP HOLES
AT 4FT O,C,

DOWNTOWN OVERLAY DISTRICT

MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

USE GROUP - R2; 

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - 5B
WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS
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3/16" = 1'-0"2
SECTION I THROUGH TEMPORARY
SWELL

NORTH

"APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD"

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________
"PLAN COMPLIES WITH DESIGN STANDARDS 
AND LOCATION REQUIREMENTS OF 
PLANNING BOARD" AND "BOARD OF 
CONSERVATION"

SWALE INFILTRATION CAPACITY AND VOLUME:

1. VOLUME - 93*5*AVG 4 1/2"DEEP = 174CF
2. INFILTRATION @ 30"/HR*5'*93'= 1163CF/HR
3. TYPICAL 4" STORM - RUNOFF - 20,000*4"*.3=2000CF
4. THE 50% PRECIPITATIONIN ONE HR - 1000CF WILL
INFILTRATE IN LESS THAN ONE HOUR.

SWALE MUST BE MAINTAINED CLEAR OF ANY DEBRIS AND
STAGING MATERIAL DURING CONSTRUCTION.

TYPICAL TRENCH DETAILS - ZURN MAKE

OIL& SEDIMENT INTERCEPTOR
IMAGE AND SECTION

1      REVISED NOTES AS PER PEER REVIEW    5-26-19
No. Description Date

1" = 10'-0"1 DUMPSTER TRUCK ACCESS Copy 1

DOWNTOWN OVERLAY DISTRICT

MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

USE GROUP - R2; 

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - 5B
WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS

......................

......................



3
C1

SU
M

M
ER

 ST

61

DUMPSTER AREA
ELEVATION 184'

ACCESS 
BRIDGE 

FENCE  STYLE TO BE
DETEREMINED MUTUALLY
WITH NEIGHBOR

ACCESSIBLE PATH

RETAINING WALL 
TOW 182/BW178+
7' MAXIMUM HEIGHT

181

185 186
187 188 189

190

19
0

182

RETAINING WALL 
TOW 185 WITH 
GUARDRAIL 

ELEVATED WALKWAY
WITH PIER SUPPORT

5FT  WIDE GRASS STRIP AND SNOW STOCK AREA

6" WIDE CONCRETE CURB

0 40 60 8020

GRAPHIC SCALE

182

188

190

189

SLOPE 5.5%

EXISTING CURB AND 
SIDE WALK TO BE 
REMOVED

EXISTING 
SIDEWALK RAMP 
TO REMAIN

CURB W/ RAMP
SEE DETAILS AT C3

5

+182'

188

181

186

9' - 6"

184

183

190

190.5

191

1:50
RAMP

ACCESSIBLE PATH

PROPERTY 
LINE/LOW 

RAMP
TO MATCH STREET PAVING

26' - 0"

6" DOWN SPOUTS 
W/OVERFLOW

PAVED WALKWAY

16' - 0
"

8' - 4"

2' - 0"
2' - 0"

1' - 0"

2' - 0"

2
C2.1

TEMPORARY PRE-
CONSTRUCTION 5' 
SWALE-90FT LONG

20'X40' -  3"+ STONE 
TRUCK WASH 

PROVIDE INLET PROTECTION

POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE PATH 
UP TO THE SECOND LANDING
SLOPE 1:12 WITH RAILS

5"DIA PIPE OR 
HSS5X5X3/16"POST
ON 10"CONCRETE
PIERS OVER 2FT 
DIA. BIGFOOT

25' - 0"

25' - 0"

W16X3137
' -

 6
"

11
' -

 6
"

5'
 - 

0"

9'
 - 

2"

W10X15
4"X6"X10" BEAM POCKET
IN CONCRETE WALL

W10X15

178

174

176

176

178

189

187

186

188

1
C4

EASEMENT TO
EVERSOURCEAREA UNDER EASMENT

TO REMAIN MULCHED

LIC.#40460-C(MA), 9227(NH), 
84611(NY), 7736(VT)

Scale

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

LALA  ASSOCIATES ENGINEERS LLC

37 OLD VILLAGE ROAD
ACTON, MA 01720

(978)337-5252
lalaengineers@gmail.com

CIVIL, ELECTRICAL & STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING SERVICES

1" = 10'-0"

6/
24

/2
01

9 
4:

19
:1

2 
PM

C2.2

EROSION CONTROL -
Construction Phase

18031

42 SUMMER ST. MAYNARD MA
781-307-1684

MAYNARD POINT MULTIFAMILY
DEVELOPEMENT

JAMES MacDONALD

6-24-2019
dv/kl
kl/sk

No. Description Date

1" = 10'-0"1 EROSION CONTROL SWALE

DOWNTOWN OVERLAY DISTRICT

MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

USE GROUP - R2; 

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - 5B
WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS

"APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD"

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________

_______________________________________
"PLAN COMPLIES WITH DESIGN STANDARDS 
AND LOCATION REQUIREMENTS OF 
PLANNING BOARD" AND "BOARD OF 
CONSERVATION"



SU
M

M
ER

 ST

6

1

DUMPSTER AREA
ELEVATION 184'

ACCESS 
BRIDGE 

SAND AND OIL 
TRAP 
RIM 180.92
INV OUT 178.92

FENCE  STYLE TO BE
DETEREMINED MUTUALLY
WITH NEIGHBOR

EXISTING PATIO TO 
BE REMOVED

ACCESSIBLE PATH

RETAINING WALL 
TOW 182/BW178+
7' MAXIMUM HEIGHT

181

185 186
187 188

189

19
0

182

182

RETAINING WALL 
TOW 185 WITH 
GUARDRAIL 

ELEVATED WALKWAY
WITH PIER SUPPORT

5FT  WIDE GRASS STRIP AND SNOW STOCK AREA

6" WIDE CONCRETE CURB

0 40 60 8020

GRAPHIC SCALE

188

190

189

1:60 SLOPE

SLOPE 5.5%

EXISTING CURB AND 
SIDE WALK TO BE 
REMOVED

EXISTING 
SIDEWALK RAMP 
TO REMAIN

6" CURB TO FOLLOW 
SLOPE OF STREET

1

5

+182'

8' - 4"

181

186

9' - 6"

184

183

190.5

1:30 RAMP

1:50 
RAMP

SLOPE .02

STREET CATCH BASIN
NO HYDRANT WITHIN 500FT

PROPERTY 
LINE/LOW 

SIDEWALK RAMP

26' - 2"

16' - 0
"

8' - 4"

LEACHING FIELD 2 LOWER 
HS20 LOAD  RIM-181.0'
INV IN 179.0'
BOTTOM- 176.0'
WATER TABLE 171.5'

8" DIA 
INSPECTION 
PORTS

CATCH BASIN -C1 
RIM-185.92'
INV. OUT 179.92'
BOTTOM- 175'92

8" DIA SDR17 
PVC DRAIN AT 
12% SLOPE

0.005S

PARKING 34 SPACES
7 OUTSIDE
27 INSIDE

24 UNITS 

LOT AREA  20,952 SF
ROOF AREA 6,960 SF
OUTSIDE PARKING 6,285 SF
ROOF of SIDEWALK    714 SF

GREEN AREA 6,072 SF [0.24]
SIDE WALK AREA 1,433 SF 

BUILDING GROSS AREA (3 FLOORS) 20,880 SF
BUILDING HEIGHT - FRONT 36+/- FEET/ REAR 46'+/-

HANDICAP 1/25               2 SPACES

# OF UNITS @ 800/SF LOT AREA    22.5
# OF UNITS @ 1500/SF LOT AREA    12
PROPOSED UNITS     24

# OF PARKING SPACES REQD @ 1 1/2 /UNIT    36 SPACES

FAR     0.996
WS-1 3,423 SF / 5%
WS-2 3,149 SF / 8%
WS-3    481 SF / 1%
WS-4    989 SF/ 1%
WS-5 1,037 SF/35%
WS-6 4,913 SF/ 2%
TOTAL WS13,992 SF

WS-1WS-2

S SS

EXISTING
ROOF 2,066 SF
DRIVEWAY 6,082 SF
GREEN 8,148
PATHS - NONE

PROPOSED
ROOF 6,960 SF
DRIVEWAY 6,725 SF
GREEN 6,072 SF
PATHS 1,433 SF

7

8 UNITS CULTEC R-V8

6" DIA SDR17 PVC
ROOF DRAIN AT 2% SLOPE

LEACHING FIELD 1 
UPPER HS20 
LOAD  RIM-188.0'
INV IN 186.25'
BOTTOM- 183.0'

8" DIA 
INSPECTION 
PORTS

CHANGE
ROOF +4,894 SF
DRIVEWAY +  643 SF
GREEN -2,076 SF
PATHS +1,433 SF

6" C.I. 
SEWER 
DRAIN

6" C.I. 
SEWER 
DRAIN

ROOF GUTTER LINE 
0.005 SLOPE AT 
ROOF EAVE

6" DOWN SPOUTS 
W/OVERFLOW

PAVED WALKWAY

8 UNITS CULTEC R-280HD

3' DIA DRAINAGE CATCH BASIN WITH 4' SUMP
RIM 181' BOTTOM 175'
INVERT IN /OUT 179.0'
FOR 8"DIA SDR17

1%SLOPE - WS4- 989SF

1%SLOPE - WS3A

1%SLOPE - WS3
481SF

35%SLOPE - WS5-
1037SF 
UNDISTURBED WITH 
ALL MAJOR TREES TO 
REMAIN

PARKING 
PERIMETER 
RIM 1821:30 SLOPE

10
' -

 9
"

LAWN 636SF
INCLUDED IN WS6

178

174

176

176

178

189

187

186

188

6' DIA. DRYWELL GRATE 12"x12"
RIM 185.92

EXISTING 
RETAINING WALL
TOW 187

3' DIA. DRYWELL WITH GRATE 12"x12"
RIM 183.75 BOTTOM 180.75
NO CREDITS FOR RUNOFF MITIGATION CALCULATIONS

6" DIA. PVC
MANIFOLD

12
' -

 1
1"

4'
 - 

0"

2' OVERDIG 
FOR TOPSOIL

2'
 - 

0"

2' - 0"

2' OVERDIG 
FOR TOPSOIL

2'
 - 

0"

2' - 0"

2' - 2"

R 1'
 - 0

"

1:60 SLOPE

CATCH BASIN  WITH 
SOLID COVER AND 4' 
SUMP
RIM-188.0'
INV IN 186.25'
BOTTOM- 183.0'

8" DIA SDR17 
PVC DRAIN AT 
12% SLOPE
UNDER 8" TH 
CONCRETE 
PAVING AT  
SHALLOW 
COVER

EASEMENT TO
EVERSOURCE

6" CI 
SEWER IN
INVERT AT

3"PVC PRESSURE 
DISCHARGE TO 6" PVC 
SEWER DRAIN @2%
SLOPE TO MANHOLE 
WITH REDUCER FITTING

8" DIA VITRIFIED CLAY 

ZOELLER D264
230V PUMP

176.92'

15"HT
PUMP

SEWER MANHOLE DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

180'

178'

182.5'

188'

189'

180.6'

192'

(SEWER-MANHOLE)

8"

2'-0"

CONCRETE CONE
PRECAST REINFORCED

MORTAR

1'
-
0
"

4
'-
0
"

4'-0"

MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER

LEVELING RING, OR RED

ADJUST TO GRADE WITH
REINFORCED CONCRETE

BRICK MASONRY.

"O" RING RUBBER GASKET

POLYPROPYLENE STEPS
STEEL REINFORCED

PRECAST REINFORCED
CONCRETE BARREL

JOINTS

(1323G 2006A1 2009Z ASSEMBLY 
OF
EJ GROUP INC.)
RATED FOR H-20 LOADING
WATERTIGHT & LOCKING

8" MIN
6"

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE

ON 6" BED OF CLEAN
SEWER MANHOLE TO REST

OR RED SEWER BRICK.

COMPACTED BANK RUN GRAVEL

AREA UNDER EASMENT
TO REMAIN MULCHED

FLOOR SLAB@ 182;
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C3.1

PROPOSED DRAINAGE

18031

42 SUMMER ST. MAYNARD MA
781-307-1684

MAYNARD POINT MULTIFAMILY
DEVELOPEMENT

JAMES MacDONALD

6-24-2019
DRV

KL

RUNOFF NOTES:

STORM RUNOFF RATE IS NOT INCREASED DUE TO
PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS FOR 2, 10 & 100 YEARS.  
ALL LEACHINGFIELDS ARE DESIGNED FOR THE TOTAL RUNOFF FOR 
100YEAR STORMS.

PRE-DEVELOPEMENT PEAK RUNOFF RATES:
ALL RUNOFF SENT TO STREET AND NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES AS PER 
THE ORIGINAL TOPOGRAPHY.

PERIOD - DISCARDED OFF SITE
2YR -   0.68 CFS;   10YR -1.57 CFS;
100YR -1.7 CFS;   

POST-DEVELOPEMENT ROOF RUNOFF RATES SENT TO LEACH FIELD#1:
2YR -  0.38 CFS;   10YR - 0.86 CFS
100YR - 0.94 CFS 

POST-DEVELOPEMENT DRIVEWAY RUNOFF INCLUDING A GREEN AREA 
RATES SENT TO 4 DRYWELLS AND A LEACH FIELD#2:
RUNOFF SENT TO ON SITE DRYWELLS 
2YR - 0.51 CFS;   10YR - 1.12 CFS ;
100YR - 1.30 CFS
POST DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF DISCARDED:
2YR - 0.18; 10YR - 0.60; 100YR - 0.84

POST-DEVELOPEMENT TOTAL RUNOFF  RATES
2YR -  0.38+0.51+0.18  =1.07 CFS;   
10YR - 0.86 +1.12+0.60=2.58 CFS;
100YR- 0.94+1.30+0.84=3.08 CFS

INSIGNIFICANT AMOUNT OF RUNOFF SENT TO STREET.
TOTAL REDUCTION IS 100% OF THE EXISTING PREDEVELOPMENT 
RUNOFFS

REQUIRED WATER QUALITY RECHARGE OF 1IN FOR PROPOSED ROOF 
AREA = 580CF
VOLUME SENT TO LEACHING FIELD#1 @ 2YR - 1,304CF+/-

1" RECHARGE - ACTUAL VOLUME SENT TO LEACHINGFIELDS @ 2YR 
STORM 1,751CF FOR 8,158SF OF PAVEMENTS AT 2.57" AVG DEPTH
ALL ABOVE CALCS BASE ON LOAMY SAND SOILS
PERC RATE OF 10 MIN /INCH. 240% OF DESIGN RATE OF 24MIN/IN FOR 
CLASS I SOILS.

OPERATION AND MAINTENACE SHCHEDULE:
SEE THREE PAGES LETTER SIZE ATTACHED TO THE HYDROLOGY REPORT

2 TYP DRYWELL 3D SECTION

3 CULTEC 330XLHD CHANMBER SYSTEM

CATCH BASIN

CULTEC  SYSTEM

6" 
TRENCH 
DRAIN 

WATER 
FLOW

2'DIA.COVER AT GRADE LEVEL OR 6 
TO 9" BELOW GRADE COVERED WITH 
FILTER FABRIC AND LOAM

6"PVC 
SCH40 
SLOPE 0.005

1' GRAVEL 
AROUND & 
BELOW ROUND 
DRYWELL 
WRAPPED IN 
FILTER FABRIC

YARD DRAIN

6"PVC 
PIPE 
SLOPE 
0.01

NORTH

"APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD"
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_______________________________________
"PLAN COMPLIES WITH DESIGN STANDARDS 
AND LOCATION REQUIREMENTS OF 
PLANNING BOARD" AND "BOARD OF 
CONSERVATION"

6"PVC PIPE

1" = 10'-0"1 DRAINAGE PLAN.

ROOF ZONE 4
DRIPS INTO TRENCH DRAIN

ROOF ZONE 1 TO 
GUTTER AND 
DOWNSPOT TO 
FIELD

ROOF ZONE 3 TO 
GUTTER AND 
DOWNSPOT TO 
FIELD

ROOF ZONE 2 TO 
GUTTER AND 
DOWNSPOT TO 
FIELD

1          REVISED NOTES AS PER PEER REVIEW    5-26-19

1/4" = 1'-0"4 CHAMBER PUMP SECTION DETAIL

No. Description Date

DOWNTOWN OVERLAY DISTRICT

MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

USE GROUP - R2; 

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - 5B
WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS
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TREE PLAN

18031

42 SUMMER ST. MAYNARD MA
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DEVELOPEMENT
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6-24-2019
DRV
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NORTH

SECTION

EXISTING MAJOR 
TREES TO REMAIN

2' WIDE UNDISTURBED5' LAWN STRIP 

EXISTING MAJOR 
TREES TO REMAIN

GUARD RAIL SEE 
SHEET C2

TREE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STREET 
SIGNS TO BE 
RELOCATED

EXISTING MAJOR 
TREES TO REMAIN

EXISTING MAJOR 
TREES TO REMAIN

189

188

187

186

185

184

183

182

186

187

184

182

182

190

REDBUD

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE:
MAYNARD POINT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 
BUDGET, AND MACDONALD PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT WILL PERFORM THE 
MAINTENANCE WORK

INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS

1.- PROVIDE 3' DEEP HOLES FOR ALL BUSHES 
AND PERENIAL FLOWERS 

2.- FILL AROUND THE PLANTED BUSH WITH A MIX 
OF HUMUS AND LOAM 

3.- FERTILIZE AFTER PLANTING FOR MINIMUN 
TWO MONTHS 

4.- ARANGE FOR DAILY WATERING FOR MINUM 
ONE MONTH

5.- REPLACE ANY BUSHES THAT DID NOT 
ESTABLISH WITHIN THREE WEEKS

6.- TREES MUST BE AT LEAST 3" CALIBER WHEN 
PLANTED

7.- LAWNS SHOULD BE SEEDED IN EARLY 
SPRING OR IF DELAYED INSTALLATION MUST BE 
WITH SOD

18" GUARD RAILS 
OVER CONCRETE 
PARAPET WALL

1/16" = 1'-0"1
SECTION THROUGH PROPOSED
BUILDING AND X-ING ROAD

1      REVISED NOTES AS PER PEER REVIEW    5-26-19

TREE TO BE REMOVED

TREE TO REMAIN

3"

22"

2"
4"

8"

4"

6"

12"

8"

5"

3"

4"

10"

15"

13"

7"

6"

1"to 2" ABOUT 20 20"

10"

10"

36"

3"

3" 24"

16"

28"

EASEMENT

No. Description Date
AREA UNDER EASMENT
TO REMAIN MULCHED

DOWNTOWN OVERLAY DISTRICT

MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

USE GROUP - R2; 

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - 5B
WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS
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ø 
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167' - 6"

150' - 0"

190

SU
M

M
ER

 ST

8'x18'
SPACES

61

DUMPSTER AREA
ELEVATION 184'

ACCESS 
BRIDGE 

SAND AND 
OIL TRAP

FENCE  STYLE TO BE
DETERMINED MUTUALLY
WITH NEIGHBOR

192 FIRST FLOOR

EXISTING PATIO TO 
BE REMOVED

E+TE+T
E+T

L.O.W.+EROSION CONTROL+
SILT FENCE FOLLOWS PROPERTY 
LINE ON THREE SIDES

ACCESSIBLE 
PATH

EXISTING BUILDING TO BE 
REMOVED 

RETAINING WALL 
TOW 181/BW178

RETAINING WALL 
TOW 184/BW178+
7' MAXIMUM HEIGHT

181

185
186 187 188

189

190

190

182

182

RETAINING WALL 
TOW 185 WITH GUARDRAIL 

RETAINING WALL 
TOW 182/BW179+

ELEVATED WALKWAY
WITH PIER SUPPORT

MINIMUM SIGHT DISTANCE 250'
5 SECONDS DISTANCE AT 35 MPH

4'
 - 

6"

PARKING
8'x18'

5FT  WIDE GRASS STRIP AND SNOW STOCK AREA

6" WIDE CONCRETE CURB

MULTIFAMILY BUILDING IN
DOWNTOWN OVERLAY DISTRICT

0 40 60 8020

GRAPHIC SCALE

ELECTRIC OH WIRE 
FROM UTILITY POLES

HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE 
ENTRANCE

188

190

189

1:120 SLOPE

SLOPE 5.5%

EXISTING CURB AND 
SIDE WALK TO BE 
REMOVED

EXISTING 
SIDEWALK RAMP 
TO REMAIN

5 7 HANDICAP PARKING
9'x18'-6"

EROSION 
CONTROL / LOW / 
PROPERTY LINE 
OVERLAP

EROSION 
CONTROL / LOW

16' - 0"

5'
 - 

6"

+182'

7' - 4"

16' - 6"

8' - 4"

181

186

8' - 3"

184

183

ø 18' - 0"

ELEVATED 
WALKWAY @ 192 
WITH RAILING

189.3

1:12 RAMP

1:50 
RAMP

ø 
5'

 - 
0"

SLOPE .005

STREET CATCH BASIN
NO HYDRANT WITHIN 500FT

PROPOSED BUILDING
FOOT PRINT 60'x116'

ACCESSIBLE PATH

ELECTRIC PANEL

EROSION 
CONTROL

PROPERTY 
LINE/LOW 

U.P.

UP

RAIL TRAIL

ø 
26

' -
 0

"

9' - 0" 8' - 0" 16' - 0"

8

13

21

22

30

34

4' - 0"

X--188.6

R 3'
 - 0

"

18
' -

 6
"

6'-0"

8'-0"

26
' -

 6
"

RAMP 1:12

STOP SIGN3'-6" WIDE 
ELEVATED 
WALKWAY

5'-0" WIDE 
ELEVATED 
WALKWAY

5'-0" WIDE 
ELEVATED 
WALKWAY

6' - 9"

11' - 2"

SLOPE 8%

22
' -

 0
"

MINIMUM SIGHT DISTANCE 400'
TOWARDS INTERSECTION

11' +/-

7' - 8"

ENTIRE FRONT 
SIDEWALK 
WILL BE 
REBUILT

187

186

184

182

STABILIZE 1:3 
SLOPE WITH 
GEO MAT AND 
GROUND 
COVER

178

190.5

16' - 0
"

8' - 4"

LIGHTING POST AND LIGHT PROJECTION

1
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SITE LIGHTING PLAN
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1" = 10'-0"1 PROPOSED PLAN - SITE LIGHTING
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1          REVISED NOTES AS PER PEER REVIEW    5-26-19
No. Description Date

DOWNTOWN OVERLAY DISTRICT

MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

USE GROUP - R2; 

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - 5B
WITH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLERS



LIC.#40460-C(MA), 9227(NH), 
84611(NY),  7736(VT)

Scale

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

LALA  ASSOCIATES ENGINEERS LLC

37 OLD VILLAGE ROAD
ACTON, MA 01720

(978)337-5252
lalaengineers@gmail.com

CIVIL, ELECTRICAL & STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING SERVICES

6/
24

/2
01

9 
4:

19
:5

2 
PM

C6

EXISTING CONDITIONS
PHOTOS

18031

42 SUMMER ST. MAYNARD MA
781-307-1684

MAYNARD POINT MULTIFAMILY
DEVELOPEMENT

JAMES MacDONALD

6-24-2019
Author

Checker

EXISTING ENTRANCE SUMMER STREET LOOKING EAST SUMMER STREET LOOKING WEST CORNER WITH MAPLE STREET

RAIL TRAIL ALONG CONCRETE WALL EXISTING CONCRETE WALL AT EAST P.LINE EXISTING PARKING LOT WITH NEIGHBOR RAIL TRAIL AT SOUTH EAST CORNER

EXISTING UTILITY POLE WITH SERVICE EXISTING ENTRANCE TO LANDOIL LOT EAST ELEVATION OF THE EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING TREE LINE NEXT TO TANKS EXISTING GREEN SLOPE TO BE  RIPRAPPED EXISTING ENTRANCE OF THE HOME
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"PLAN COMPLIES WITH DESIGN STANDARDS 
AND LOCATION REQUIREMENTS OF 
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1          REVISED NOTES AS PER PEER REVIEW    5-26-19
No. Description Date

DOWNTOWN 
OVERLAY 
DISTRICT

MULTIFAMILY 
RESIDENTIAL 
BUILDING

USE GROUP - R2; 

TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION 
- 5B
WITH 
AUTOMATIC FIRE 
SPRINKLERS
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